Film Capacitors
MKP Snubbers – axial type
Series/Type:  B32669Y
Ordering code:
Date:  Nov. 2008
Version:  1
 EPCOS AG 2008. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this data sheet, enclosures hereto and the information
contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited

Dimension in mm
 Film Capacitors
 MKP Snubbers – axial type B32669Y
FK DC RD Nov. 2008
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 3 of 7
Important notes at the end of this document.
CHARACTERISTICS AND ORDERING CODES
CR Max. dimensions
L× H × T
Ordering code
φφφφd
dv/dt ESR  ESL Ipk Irms
100KHZ
µF mm  mm V/us mΩΩΩΩ nH A Arms
VR = 600 VDC / Vrms = 350VAC
0.33 21 x 17 x 10 B32669Y6334+*** 0.8 200 7 18 66 3.8
0.47 21 x 18.5 x 12.5 B32669Y6474+*** 0.8 200 6 20 94 5.5
0.68 27 x 18.5 x 12 B32669Y6684+*** 0.8 200 5 21 136 7.3
1.0 32 x 19 x 12.5 B32669Y6105+*** 0.8 150 5 21 150 8.7
1.5 32 x 23 x 15 B32669Y6155+*** 1.0 150 4 23 225 10.5
2.2 37 x 24 x 16 B32669Y6225+*** 1.0 150 4 25 330 11.7
3.0 37 x 27.5 x 18.5 B32669Y6305+*** 1.2 100 3 27 300 12.4
3.3 37 x 29 x 20 B32669Y6335+*** 1.2 100 3 29 330 15.6
VR = 1000 VDC / Vrms = 525 VAC
0.022 21 x 17 x 10.5 B32669Y0223+*** 0.8 1100 11 19 24.2 5
0.047 21 x 17 x 10.5 B32669Y0473+*** 0.8 1100 11 19 51.7 5.8
0.068 27 x 16 x 9 B32669Y0683+*** 0.8 1100 11 18 74.8 3.8
0.1 32 x 15 x 9 B32669Y0104+*** 0.8 1100 10 20 110 5.5
0.22 32 x 20 x 12 B32669Y0224+*** 1.0 1000 7 21 220 7.3
0.33 32 x 26 x 15.5 B32669Y0334+*** 1.0 1000 6 21 330 8.7
0.47 32 x 27.5 x 18 B32669Y0474+*** 1.2 1000 5 23 470 10.5
0.68 44 x 25 x 15.5 B32669Y0684+*** 1.2 900 5 25 612 11.7
1.0 44 x 33.4 x 22.2 B32669Y0105+*** 1.2 900 4 27 900 12.4
1.5 44 x 31 x 20 B32669Y0155+*** 1.2 900 4 29 1350 15.6
2.2 44 x 42 x 29 B32669Y0225+*** 1.2 900 3 32 1980 19.5
3.0 57 x 45 x 32 B32669Y0305+*** 1.2 800 3 34 2400 22.2
3.3 57 x 47 x 34 B32669Y0335+*** 1.2 800 3 35 2640 23.4
VR = 1200 VDC / Vrms = 550 VAC
0.022 21 x 17 x 10.5 B32669Y7223+*** 0.8 1300 11 19 28.6 5
0.047 21 x 16.5 x 10.0 B32669Y7473+*** 0.8 1300 11 19 61.1 5.8
0.068 27 x 16 x 9 B32669Y7683+*** 0.8 1300 11 18 88.4 4
0.1 32 x 16 x 9 B32669Y7104+*** 0.8 1300 10 20 130 6
0.22 32 x 22 x 14 B32669Y7224+*** 1.0 1200 7 22 264 8.3
0.33 32 x 26 x 16 B32669Y7334+*** 1.0 1200 7 23 396 9.0
0.47 44 x 23.2 x 15.2 B32669Y7474+*** 1.2 1200 7 26 564 9.8
0.68 44 x 30 x 19 B32669Y7684+*** 1.2 1200 6 27 816 11.7
1.0 44 x 33.4 x 22.2 B32669Y7105+*** 1.2 1100 5 28 1100 14.3
1.5 44 x 38 x 27 B32669Y7155+*** 1.2 1100 4 30 1650 17.7
2.2 57 x 40 x 29 B32669Y7225+*** 1.2 1000 4 35 2200 18.9
3.0 57 x 47 x 34 B32669Y7305+*** 1.2 1000 4 37 3000 19.7
3.3 57 x 49 x 36 B32669Y7335+*** 1.2 1000 3 38 3300 21.8
 Film Capacitors
 MKP Snubbers – axial type B32669Y
FK DC RD Nov. 2008
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 4 of 7
Important notes at the end of this document.
CR Max. dimensions
L× H × T
Ordering code
φφφφd
dv/dt ESR
ESL Ipk Irms
100KHZ
µF mm  mm V/us mΩΩΩΩ nH A Arms
VR = 1700 VDC / Vrms = 600 VAC
0.022 21 x 17 x 10.5 B32669Y1223+*** 0.8 1300 11 19 28.6 5
0.047 27 x 16.5 x 10 B32669Y1473+*** 0.8 1300 11 19 61.1 5.8
0.068 27 x 18.5 x 12 B32669Y1683+*** 0.8 1300 11 19 88.4 6.1
0.1 32 x 17 x 10 B32669Y1104+*** 0.8 1300 10 21 130 7.5
0.22 32 x 22.5 x 16 B32669Y1224+*** 1.2 1200 7 23 264 9.3
0.33 32 x 27.5 x 18 B32669Y1334+*** 1.2 1200 6 24 396 9.9
0.47 37 x 28 x 20 B32669Y1474+*** 1.2 1200 6 26 564 11.8
0.68 44 x 31 x 20 B32669Y1684+*** 1.2 1100 5 27 748 13.0
1.0 44 x 37 x 24.5 B32669Y1105+*** 1.2 1100 5 29 1100 16.1
1.5 44 x 44 x 31 B32669Y1155+*** 1.2 1100 4 30 1650 20.0
2.2 57 x 43 x 30 B32669Y1225+*** 1.2 1000 4 34 2200 22.0
3.0 57 x 49 x 36 B32669Y1305+*** 1.2 1000 4 38 3000 23.8
VR = 2000 VDC / Vrms = 700 VAC
0.022 21 x 17 x 10.5 B32669Y2223+*** 0.8 1600 10 20 35.2 5
0.047 27 x 18 x 11.5 B32669Y2473+*** 0.8 1600 10 20 75.2 5.8
0.068 27 x 22 x 14 B32669Y2683+*** 1.0 1600 10 20 108.8 6.9
0.1 37 x 18.5 x 12 B32669Y2104+*** 1.0 1600 9 22 160 8.2
0.22 37 x 24.5 x 16.5 B32669Y2224+*** 1.2 1500 8 27 330 9.1
0.33 32 x 29 x 21 B32669Y2334+*** 1.2 1500 8 28 495 10.2
0.47 37 x 35.6 x 23 B32669Y2474+*** 1.2 1500 7 29 705 13.0
0.68 44 x 37.6 x 25 B32669Y2684+*** 1.2 1400 6 32 952 14.2
1.0 57 x 36.6 x 24 B32669Y2105+*** 1.2 1400 5 35 1400 17.5
1.5 57 x 43 x 30 B32669Y2155+*** 1.2 1300 5 37 1950 21.1
2.2 57 x 51 x 38 B32669Y2225+*** 1.2 1300 5 39 2860 22.0
Intermediate capacitance values are available on request.
Composition of ordering code
+ = Capacitance tolerance code
  M = ±20%
  K = ±10%
 J = ±5%
 Film Capacitors
 MKP Snubbers – axial type B32669Y
FK DC RD Nov. 2008
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 5 of 7
Important notes at the end of this document.
TECHNICAL DATA